SENATE BILL NO. 10
INTRODUCED BY LYNCH, PISTORIA, ELLIOT'!', T'Vll!T, ST!MATZ,
JlARP, WALDRON
BY REQUEST OF THF. JOINT SUBCOm.tiTTP!E ON HIGID'JAYS
January 3, 1993
January 19, 1983
January 20, 1983
,1anuar] 21, 1983

9 construction, repair, maintenance, and marking of state
10 hlqhways and bridqes.•
11 ~W-SECTIDN. Section 3. Codification Instruction.
12 Section 1 Is intended to be codified as an integral part of
13 Title 60t chapter 2y part 1. and the provisions of Title 60
14 apply to section 1.
15 NEW SEtTIOHa Section 4• Effective date. This act is
16 effective on passage and approval.
-End-
T H I R D R E A D I tl G
-2-
~8th Leqisla~ure SB 0010/02
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
•
9
10
11
12
13
1"
15
16
11
lB
SE"ATE BILL "0• 10
INTRODUCED BY LY"CHt PISTORIAt ELLIOTTt TVEIT,
STIKATl, HARP, WALDRO"
dY REQUEST OF THE JOINT SUBCOMMITTEE 0" HIGHWAYS
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •A" ACT EMPOWERING THE HIGHWAY
COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH PRIORITIES AND TO SELECT ROADS FOR
CDNST~UCTION AND RoCONSTRUCTION; AMENDING SECTION 60-2-lOlt
MCA; AN~ PROVIUING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.•
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
l~V-SE~llU~a Section 1. Setting
s<elect~ing
priorities
projects. The
and select
co••is5ion
and designate
priorit.ies and
snall est.ablish
segll'lents for
construction and reconstruction on federal-aid interstate
and federal-aid pri~ary and state highway systems. The
com~ission Shall use InforMation gathered or discovered by
and documents prepared by the department, and depart•ent
lq offlcia1s and employees shall provide assistance and advice.
2~
21
Section 2. Section 60-Z-201, ~c~, is amended to read:
"60-2-201. General powers of depart~ent. (1) Th~
22 depart•ent ~ay plan, lay out 9 alter, construct, reconstruct 9
l~ improve. repair, and maintain highways on the federal-aid
24 systems and state highways a'~g~QlQg __ ta prjoriti~
25 establLsbed-bx_aod_an_g~DJ&~ti-Ae~d--ao4-_d&~uualud~
z
3